

For Immediate Release June 26, 2015 Vancouver, British Columbia TSX Venture Exchange and AIM Symbol: "KLG"

Kalimantan CEO Share Purchase

Kalimantan Gold Corporation Limited (the "Company" or "KLG")) wishes to advise that on June 25, 2015 Antony Manini, a Director and the Deputy Chair and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, notified the Company that on June 25, 2015, he purchased 1,000,000 shares of the Company, on market at a price of £0.012698 per share.

Following this purchase, Mr. Manini now indirectly holds 11,079,618 (2.2%) common shares in the Company by way of 6,483,566 common shares held by Antman Holding Pty Ltd and 4,596,052 common shares held by A.J.M. Investco Pty Ltd. Mr Manini also directly holds 3,812,554 share purchase warrants in the Company:

Warrants	Expiry Date	Ex. Price	
611,904	4-Jun-2016	C\$0.06	
318,579	18-Jun-2016	C\$0.06	
1,529,761	2-Oct-2016	C\$0.10	
269,575	13-May-2017	C\$0.12	
164,878	13-May-2017	C\$0.12	
917,857	13-Apr-2019	C\$0.10	
3,812,554			

About Kalimantan Gold Corporation Limited

Kalimantan Gold Corporation Limited is a junior exploration company listed on both the TSX Venture Exchange in Canada and on AlM in London. The Company has three exploration projects in Indonesia: the KSK Contract of Work in Central Kalimantan with potential for multiple copper and gold deposits; the Jelai epithermal gold project in East Kalimantan; and the recently acquired Beutong copper-gold-silver-molybdenum project in Sumatra. For further information please visit www.kalimantan.com and view our most recent company presentation.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Tony Manini, Deputy Chairman and CEO For further information please contact:

-Ends-Tony Manini

Deputy Chairman and CEO, Kalimantan Gold

Telephone: +61 3 8644 1300

Email: tony.manini@kalimantan.com

VSA Capital Limited

Andrew Raca / Justin McKeegan

Telephone: +44 20 3005 5004 / +44 20 3005 5009

Email: araca@vsacapital.com

Kalimantan Gold's Nominated Adviser

RFC Ambrian Limited Andrew Thomson / Oliver Morse Telephone: +61 8 9480 2500

Email: <u>andrew.thomson@rfcambrian.com</u> / <u>oliver.morse@rfcambrian.com</u>

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.